Page: 1 of 3
Date Printed: 07/22/2008

Order To: PD, INC 10 WEST 24TH STREET STE 100 BALTIMORE, MD 21218

PD009M

Ship To: SEE-NOTES N/A N/A, VA

Ning Li Ph: 443-269-1555 x 318 Fax: 410-167-5918 443-524 - 8030 NV Contact: ORDER SALES ORDER SHIP VIA DELIVER TO TERMS DATE BUYER FOB 11/06/07 Gaskins, Sheila R NET 30 BEST WAY Bob Brown DUE DESIRED ORDER LINE ITEM/DESCRIPTION REV U/M DATE DATE QUANTITY NET UNIT COST EXTENDED COST ACKNOWLEDGHENT REQUIRED Period of Performance: 10/15/07 To 10/14/12 Modification 03 PRIME CONTRACTOR General Dynamics Information Technology 2231 Crystal Drive, Suite 600 Arlington, VA 22202 SUBCONTRACTOR PD Inc 10 W 24th Street, Suite 100, Baltimore, MD 21218-5021 A) SYNOPSIS 1) Task Order Title: Carderock Local Business Systems Support 2) Contract Form: Services, Cost Plus Fixed Fee 3) Applicable Prime Contract/Order Numbers: N00178-04-D-4012/DO FD06
4) Contract Parameters:
a) Effective Date: 15 October 2007 b) Financial: Senior Programmer Hours 9600 Labor CLIN and Category: Estimated Labor \$819,861 Fixed Fee \$ 65,589 Other Direct Costs
Total Ceiling Price: \$887,450 2.000 INCREMENTAL FUNDING: \$166,120 Senior Programmer Hours 1920 c) Performance Period: From: Contract Award To: 14 October 2012 Purchase Order No. f) Appropriation Data:g) Defense Material System Rating: DO g) Defense Material System Ra h) F.O.B. Point: Destination ACCEPTANCE PD Inc. DATE: 67/23/08 8) SUPPLIES/SERVICES/PRICES Incremental Funding: This Modification provides an additional increment of funding and increased the hours Change Total Current Senior Programmer Hours 1440 480 1920 CLIN Supplies/Services Qty Unit Rate Current Change Total 0001 Labor 1 LT 5114,666 \$38,222 \$152,888 Fixed Fee \$ 9,174 \$ 3,058 \$ 12,232 D002 Deliverables per Statement of Work NSP NSP NSP 2003 Other Direct Costs \$1,000 \$ 0 \$ 1,000 Total \$124,840 \$41,280 \$166,120 B11C INCORPORATION OF SUBCONTRACT AGREEMENT

Page: 2 of 3 Date Printed: 07/22/2008

Order To: PD, INC 10 WEST 24TH STREET STE 100 BALTIMORE, MD 21218

PD009M

ontact:	Ning Li Ph: 443-269-1	1555 x 318 Fax	410 467 5918	, , , , , , ,	4-8030				
ORDER DATE	BUYER	TERMS	POB	SALES ORDER	SHIP VIA		DELIVER TO		
/06/07	Gaskins, Sheila R	NET 30	N/A		BEST WAY	Bob Bro	MD		
INE	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	rev	DUE U/M DATE	DESIRED DATE	ORDER QUANTITY	NET UNIT CO	ST EXTENDED COS		
	This is a task order is: page herein. The terms with the same force and terms of the subcontrac	and conditions effect as if r	of that agreeme ecited in full.	nt are income In the event	orated herein i of conflict, t	h full he			
}	B21C TASK ORDER TYPE								
	This is a cost plus fix	ed fee LOE task	order.	Ì		[ [			
	C DESCRIPTION/SPECIFIC	ATIONS		Ì					
	C1C TASKING					:			
	The Subcontractor shall Statement of Work. Att material for this order	achment 2, the							
	E INSPECTION								
	E3 AUTHORIZED INSPECTO	R							
	The Prime Contractor's task is:	authorized insp	ector for all se	rvices and de	eliverables unde	r this			
	Mr. Robert D. Brown, Jr 2600 Tower Oaks Blvd. Suite 600 Rockville, MD 20852	•							
	The Prime Contractor's	Project Technic	al Lead under th	is task is:					
	Mr. Alan Zampella 9500 MacArthur Bouleva W. Bethesda, MD 20817-	rd							
İ	F DELIVERIES/PERFORMAN	CE							
	F13 TIME OF PERFORMANCE								
	Services to be provided through 14 October 2012	hereunder shal	l be performed a	ind completed	from date of aw	erd			
	F15C DELIVERABLES								
	Deliverables shall be p the Project Technical L Statement of Work and t reports of progress sha completion of the repor	ead. Deliverab he CDRL DD Form ll be submitted	les shall be in 1423 attendant	accordance wi	th Attachment 1 contract. Mont	hly			
	G ADMINISTRATION								
	G5C CONTACT POINTS/ADDR	ESSES							
	1) All invoices shall b	e addressed to:							
	Ms. Bonnie Barker 2600 Tower Oaks Blvd. Suite 600 Rockville, MD 20852								
	All deliverables and authorized inspector of	questions of a	technical natur	e shall be ac	dressed to the				
	3) All requests for mod. letters of transmittal:	ifications, que	stions of a cont	ractual natur	e and copies of ttn: Sheila Ga	all skins.			
	LIMITATION OF LIABILITY								
	This delivery order is payment hereunder is littlese funds will cover provisions of the claus Subcontract, no legal 1 of \$166,120 shall arise	incrementally fimited to \$166,11 the cost of per e entitled "Lim iability on the	unded and the am 20, inclusive of formance through itation of Funds part of the Pri	fixed fee. 14 October 2 " (FAR 52.282 me Contractor	It is estimated 008. Subject t -22) of the for payment in	that p the			

Page: 3 of 3 Date Printed: 07/22/2008

PD009M

Order To: PD, INC 10 WEST 24TH STREET STE 100 BALTIMORE, MD 21218

Contact: Ning Li Ph: 443-269-1555 x 318 Fax: 410-167-5948. 4453 - 524 - 8030 NL .

CONTACT		555 x 318 Fax	t: <del>430-467-5948</del>	443-7	74-8000 N			
DATE	I I	TERMS	FOB	SALES ORDE	R SHIP VIA		DEL	IVER TO
11/06/0	7 Gaskins, Sheila R	NET 30	N/A	_	BEST WAY	Bob	Brown	
LINE	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	T REV	DUE U/M DATE	DESIRED DATE	Order Quantity	NET UNIT	COST	EXTENDED COST
	H. SPECIAL CONTRACT REQU CAR-H09 Performance-Bas (Mar 2006) (NSWCCD)		Evaluation Proc	edures for a	SEAPORT-e Task	Order		
	I CONTRACT CLAUSES							
	Clause no. 52.237-3 "CON order.							
	Clause no. 252.204-7000 this order.			ł				
	Clause no. HQ C-2-0037 hereby invoked in accord	"ORGANIZATIONAL dance with the	CONFLICT OF INT	EREST" (NAVE	EA) (JUL 2000) 1	3		
1	Subcontractor Labor		10/14/1 Reg: 3829	2 10/14/12	0.0000		0.0000	\$165,120.00
	Prime Contract #: NOO178-	04-D-4012 P	riority: DO-S10					
2	Subcontractor ODCs		10/14/1 Reg: 3829	2 10/14/12	0.0000		0,0000	\$1,000.00
	Prime Contract #: N00178-{ Bill To: General Dynamics Informa Accounts Payable		riority: DO-S10					
	3211 Jermantown Road email: APINVOICES@GDIT.( hairfax, VA 22030 Authorized Signature(s)	W2				PO Total	Amt:	\$166,120.00